. GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AUTHORITY
ATURIDAT ESPETAT MIMURIAT GUAHAN 4

850 Governor Carlos Camacho Road, Tamuning, Guam 96913
Operator: (671) 647-2330 or 2552 | Fax: (671) 649-5508

June 01, 2021
AMENDMENT #9 - GMHA IFB 002-2021
Removal & Replacement of Various AHU’s
TO: All prospective bidders,
This Amendment is being issued to clarify the following:

GMHA Response:
All respective bidders please be advised that the Bid Opening date and time has
been moved to Tuesday, June 01, 2021 @ 9:00am in the Facilities Maintenance
Conference Room.

1) Vendor: JRN Guam
Since this bid was already extended from the previous May 26, 2021, may we request a
further one week from June 01,2021, if it is not asking too much?

GMHA Response:

Please be advised that per Amendment #8 it addresses the Bid Opening date and
time has been pushed to June 01, 2021 @ 9:00am, and not the Bid Packet
Submission. Request to extend Bud Submission is denied.

Dolores F. Pan gtllnz:rzi{

Hospital Supply Management Admin.

Acknowledgment of Receipt: Return acknowledgment to fax number 649-3640

Company

Print Name

Signature Date



